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Endeavour Foundation wrote this document. 

When you see the word we or us it means
Endeavour Foundation. 

We have put hard words in bold. 

This means the letters are thicker and darker. 

You can ask a friend, family member, or a
support person to help you read this.

This Easy Read will help you find out who
your local federal MP is. 

How to find your 
local federal MP

Page 1



MP stands for Member of Parliament. 

The MP shares things that are important in
their area with the Government. 

Sometimes you might want to contact your
local federal MP to tell them something that is
important or something that you want
changed. 

You need to find your local federal electorate
first.

An electorate is the area where you live that
has a local federal MP. 

Your electorate has a special name for your
area.
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There are 3 steps to find your electorate.

Step 1: Scan the QR code.

Or you can type
https://electorate.aec.gov.au/ into your web
browser. 

Step 2: Scroll down to the box called ‘Search
Federal Electorates’ and type the suburb
where you live in the box. 

Your suburb is the neighbourhood where you
live. 

Step 3: Click the ‘Find’ button below the
boxes.
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The name of your electorate will appear next
to your state, suburb and postcode.

Great work! You have found your local federal
electorate. Now you can find your local
federal MP.

There are 3 steps to find your local federal
MP. 

Step 1: Scan the QR code.

Or you can type
https://www.aph.gov.au/Senators_and_Me
mbers/Parliamentarian_Search_Results
into your web browser. 

Step 2: Type the name of your electorate into
the box below ‘Search Senators and
Members’. 
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Step 3: Click the ‘Search’ button. 

The name and photo of your local federal MP
will appear. 

Great work! You have found your local federal
MP. 

There are 3 final steps to find the contact
details for your MP.

Step 1: Click on the name of your local
federal MP. This will take you to a webpage
with all their information. 

Step 2: Scroll down on the page and you will
see their postal address.

Finding their contact details
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You can use their postal address to send
them a letter.

Step 3: Click on the ‘Connect’ button.

This button will take you to a page with their
email address and website address. 

You can copy and paste their email address
into a new message if you would like to send
them an email. 

Or you can visit their website to see what they
are doing in your local area. 

If you have questions you can ask your site
manager or support person to help you. 

Page 6


